1.1

1.2Page 1, line 8, strike "RULES;"1.3Page 1, line 9, strike "COMMISSIONER"1.4Page 1, line 10, strike everything after "commissioner"1.5Page 1, line 11, strike the old language, delete the new language and insert ", in1.6consultation with the adult basic education stakeholders, must select a high school1.7equivalency test. The commissioner may issue a high school equivalency diploma to a1.8Minnesota resident 19 years of age or older who has not earned a high school diploma and1.9who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimum1.10passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of1.11education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by1.12an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider."1.13Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language1.14Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of1.15education-selected"1.16Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of1.17education-selected"1.18Page 2, after line 19, insert:1.19"Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> 1.20Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."1.21Amend the title accordingly		
1.4 Page 1, line 10, strike everything after "commissioner" 1.5 Page 1, line 11, strike the old language, delete the new language and insert " <u>, in</u> 1.6 consultation with the adult basic education stakeholders, must select a high school 1.7 equivalency test. The commissioner may issue a high school equivalency diploma to a 1.8 Minnesota resident 19 years of age or older who has not earned a high school diploma and 1.9 who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimum 1.10 passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of 1.11 education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by 1.12 an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider." 1.13 Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language 1.14 Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of 1.15 education-selected" 1.16 Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of 1.17 education-selected" 1.18 Page 2, after line 19, insert: 1.19 "Sec. 6. REPEALER. 1.20 Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.2	Page 1, line 8, strike "RULES;"
1.5 Page 1, line 11, strike the old language, delete the new language and insert ", in 1.6 consultation with the adult basic education stakeholders, must select a high school 1.7 equivalency test. The commissioner may issue a high school equivalency diploma to a 1.8 Minnesota resident 19 years of age or older who has not earned a high school diploma and 1.9 who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimum 1.10 passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of 1.11 education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by 1.12 an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider." 1.13 Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language 1.14 Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of 1.15 education-selected" 1.16 Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of 1.17 education-selected" 1.18 Page 2, after line 19, insert: 1.19 "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> 1.20 Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.3	Page 1, line 9, strike "COMMISSIONER"
1.6 consultation with the adult basic education stakeholders, must select a high school 1.7 equivalency test. The commissioner may issue a high school equivalency diploma to a 1.8 Minnesota resident 19 years of age or older who has not earned a high school diploma and 1.9 who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimum 1.10 passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of 1.11 education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by 1.12 an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider." 1.13 Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language 1.14 Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of 1.15 education-selected" 1.16 Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of 1.17 education-selected" 1.18 Page 2, after line 19, insert: 1.19 "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> 1.20 Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.4	Page 1, line 10, strike everything after "commissioner"
Interpretation1.7equivalency test. The commissioner may issue a high school equivalency diploma to a1.8Minnesota resident 19 years of age or older who has not earned a high school diploma and1.9who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimumpassing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of1.11education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by1.12an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider."1.13Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language1.14Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of1.15education-selected"1.16Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of1.17education-selected"1.18Page 2, after line 19, insert:1.191.20Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.5	Page 1, line 11, strike the old language, delete the new language and insert ", in
1.8Minnesota resident 19 years of age or older who has not earned a high school diploma and1.9who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimum1.10passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of1.11education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by1.12an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider."1.13Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language1.14Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of1.15education-selected"1.16Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of1.17education-selected"1.18Page 2, after line 19, insert:1.19"Sec. 6. REPEALER.1.20Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.6	consultation with the adult basic education stakeholders, must select a high school
 who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimum passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider." Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of education-selected" Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of education-selected" Page 2, after line 19, insert: "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.7	equivalency test. The commissioner may issue a high school equivalency diploma to a
1.10 passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of 1.11 education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by 1.12 an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider." 1.13 Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language 1.14 Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of 1.15 education-selected" 1.16 Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of 1.17 education-selected" 1.18 Page 2, after line 19, insert: 1.19 "Sec. 6. REPEALER. 1.20 Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.8	Minnesota resident 19 years of age or older who has not earned a high school diploma and
 education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider." Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of education-selected" Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of education-selected" Page 2, after line 19, insert: "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.9	who has not previously been issued a GED and who has exceeded or achieved a minimum
1.12an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider."1.13Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language1.14Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of1.15education-selected"1.16Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of1.17education-selected"1.18Page 2, after line 19, insert:1.19"Sec. 6. REPEALER.1.20Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.10	passing score on the equivalency test established by the publisher. The commissioner of
 Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language Page 2, line 5, delete "<u>commissioner-selected</u>" and insert "<u>commissioner of</u> <u>education-selected</u>" Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "<u>Commissioner-selected</u>" and insert "<u>Commissioner of</u> <u>education-selected</u>" Page 2, after line 19, insert: "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.11	education may waive the minimum age requirement if supportive evidence is provided by
 Page 2, line 5, delete "<u>commissioner-selected</u>" and insert "<u>commissioner of</u> <u>education-selected</u>" Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "<u>Commissioner-selected</u>" and insert "<u>Commissioner of</u> <u>education-selected</u>" Page 2, after line 19, insert: "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.12	an employer or a recognized education or rehabilitation provider."
 1.15 education-selected" 1.16 Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "<u>Commissioner-selected</u>" and insert "<u>Commissioner of</u> 1.17 education-selected" 1.18 Page 2, after line 19, insert: 1.19 "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> 1.20 <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.13	Page 1, lines 12 and 13, delete the new language
 Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "<u>Commissioner-selected</u>" and insert "<u>Commissioner of</u> <u>education-selected</u>" Page 2, after line 19, insert: "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.14	Page 2, line 5, delete "commissioner-selected" and insert "commissioner of
 1.17 <u>education-selected</u>" 1.18 Page 2, after line 19, insert: 1.19 "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> 1.20 <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.15	education-selected"
 Page 2, after line 19, insert: "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.16	Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "Commissioner-selected" and insert "Commissioner of
 1.19 "Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u> 1.20 <u>Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed.</u>" 	1.17	education-selected"
1.20 Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."	1.18	Page 2, after line 19, insert:
	1.19	"Sec. 6. <u>REPEALER.</u>
1.21 Amend the title accordingly	1.20	Minnesota Rules, part 3500.3100, subpart 4, is repealed."
	1.21	Amend the title accordingly

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1398 as follows:

1